JUDGES OF THE HIGH COURT.

1904

Chief Justice:

THE HON'BLE SIR FRANCIS W. MACLEAN, KT., K.C.I.E.

Buisne Judges:

- THE HON'BLE SIR HENRY T. PRINSEP, Kt. (retired on the 30th March).
 - .. C. M. GHOSE.
 - ,, G. D. BANERJEE, D.L.; (retired on the 1st February).
 - ,, Ameer Ali, c.i.e. (retired on the 1st May).
 - ,, C. H. HILL (retired on the 17th March).
 - " R. F. RAMPINI.
 - " S. G. SALE.
 - ,, J. F. Stevens (retired on the 12th Merch).
 - R. HARINGTON.
 - ,, J. PRATT.
 - .. C. M. W. Breti
 - " H. L. STEPHFY.
 - ,, G. S. HENDELSON.
 - " F. Bodilly.
 - ,, S. C. MITRA.
 - " B. G. GEIDT.
 - " F. E. PARGITER.
 - ,, A. P. HANDLEY (Offg.).
 - " A G. Woodroffe.
 - ,, A. E. STALEY (Offg.).
 - ,, A. Mookerjee (Offg.).
 - THE Hon'ble Mr. J. T. Woodroffe, Advocate-General, (retired April 28, 1904).
 - ", ,, P. O'KINEALY, Advocate-General.
 - Mr. S. P. Sinha, Standing Counsel.

CORRIGENDA.

Page 38, line 8, for "as it appears" read "it appears."

Page 61, line 7, for "shorly" read "shortly."

Page 65, line 27, for "i" read "it."

Page 100, last line, for "Bom 126" read "Bom. 216."

Page 143, line 31, for "he tendered" read "to tender."

Page 143, line 39, for "228" read "288."

Page 188, line 3, for "on" read "in."

Page 196, line 9, for "on" read "in."

Page 214, line 6 (from bottom), for "1898" read "198."

Page 417, lines 31, 33, 35, 38, for "mislead" read "misled."

Page 448, line 3 (head note), for "does not" read "does not always."

Page 479, line 27, for "A. K. Guha" read "O. C. Gangooly."

Page 479, line 28, for "O. C. Gangooly" read "A. K. Guha."

Page 497, line 6, for "plaintiff" read "Subordinate Judge."

Page 564, line 14, for "Guns" read "Guns and Ammunition Co."

Page 756, line 9, for "corps" read "crops."

Page 765, last line (ref.), for "K. B." read "1 K. B."

Page 880, line 24, for "find" read "bind."

Page 919, (paging), for "819" read "919."

Page 953, line 19, for "Poounga" read "Toonya."

Page 965, line 4 (italics), for "payment of" read "statement of."

Page 987, line 3 (from bottom), for "21 Calc. 189" read "21 All. 189."

Page 1012, last line (ref.), for "Bom. 1905" read "Bom. 405."

Page 1091, line 4, for "was done" read "was not done."